UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(Bank to Individual)

(Illinois)



Doc#: 0811405035 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/23/2008 09:59 AM Pg: 1 of 4

an IL consumy Catalyst Funding Corporation

(Address of Grantee)

party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said Bank, and these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to _______ heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the Courty of COOK and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

YLL

UNIT NUMBER 2F IN THE WEST CHICAGO AVENUE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOT 4 IN LOUISA GLANZ'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF BLCCKS 4 AND 5 LYING NORTH AND EAST OF GRAND AVENUE IN WRIGHT AND WEBSTER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0421634017, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the

0811405035D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, heirs and assigns forever. And the part of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND as to matters of title. Permanent Real Estate Numbers: 16-12-200-023-1005 Address of the Peal Estate: 2709-11 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE UNIT #2F, CHICAGO, IL 60622 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Director, the day and year first above written. HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2005-HE3, ASSET BACKED PASS-TH2OUGH CERTIFICATES, BY ATTORNEY IN **FACT** OCWEN THE O'S ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY SERVICING, LLC. Bv This instrument was prepared by Boiko & Osimani, P.C., Attorneys at Law, 3447/N Chicago, Illinois 60657. COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE 0000042025 TRANSFER TAX REAL ESTATE CITY OF CHICAGO TRANSFER TAX COUNTY 0003375 APR.-3.08 0050625 FP326707 FP 102803 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX STATE OF ILLINOR

APR.-3.08

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

0006750

FP 102809

0811405035D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MAIL TO:	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
Catalyst Corp.	Save
1455 N. Paulina	
Chicago ZI 60622	
STATE OF FLORIDA) ss.	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
I. MANUS MILES	, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY personally known is use to be the Director of	
ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR HSBC BAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	CURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN
	CKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, and
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing person, and severally acknowledged that as such
	iment and caused the corporate seal of said Bank to
	en by the Board of Directors of said Bank as their
	plantary act and deed of said Bank, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	0,
Given under my hand and official s	eal, this Way of Feb,
200 7	3.00, 01
	Manchiel
	Notary Public
	Commission Expires
	Maria Avias My Conimassion DD756297 Expires 04/07/<012

0811405035D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000635312 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 2709-11 W CHICAGO UNIT 2F

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 16-12-200-023-1005

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBER 2F IN THE WEST CHICAGO AVENUE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DEACRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOT 4 IN LOUISE GLANZ'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF BLOCKS 4 AND 5 LYING NORTH AND EAST OF GRAND AVENUE IN WRIGHT AND WEBSTER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF COMPOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0421634017, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS